#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7825756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW R. VAINO	10/31/2018
VINCENT T. GRATTAN	12/29/2017
ZACHARY PRENSKY	12/29/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LB PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
Street Address:	575 MADISON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 10	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304409

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120193.8001.US07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY N TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy N Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2023-03-02 Executed Assignment from parent 120193-8001.US07#page1.tif source=2023-03-02 Executed Assignment from parent 120193-8001.US07#page2.tif source=2023-03-02 Executed Assignment from parent 120193-8001.US07#page3.tif

PATENT 507778628 REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0772

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of PSYCHOTROPIC AGENTS AND USES THEREOF
£
As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:
The anached application, or
directed to: United States application of PCT international application number 15/824,966
filed on November 25, 201.  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to and understand the contents of the above-identified specification in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor or an original joint inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor or an original joint
Assignment
WHEREAS, LB PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 575 Madison Avenue, Floor 10, New York, NY 10022, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States interest in and to said invention and in any and all foreign countries:
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which indices and NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is the said. I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to invention in the United States and other relevant International Treaties and claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and interest in and to any and all Letters Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its content.  and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said the same, for the sole use and behoof of said the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for which said Letters Patent may be ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all necessary assignment papers to cause any continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do and all of said all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain any and enforce proper everything papers to cause any any and all foreign and enforce proper everything papers
I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made it.  1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF DVENTOR:  Signature:  Date: 12/29/17
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNED: LR.P.I.A.K.M.M.A.L.L.M.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A
Signature: Printed Name: 12 desnary Prances
Printed Name: 4.40.2002 y 1.44.2007 Title: (

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0773

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

**************************************	DEVA	INTONDIC ACENT	S AND USES THEREOF	
Title of Invention	8.38.68	#73 # ##/X #7/ \####/	2.300 (0.200) 4.000	
As the below name	ed invent	or, I hereby declare that	MC.	
This declaration is		The attached appl		
directed to:		☑ United States app	lication or PCT international app., 2017.	
inventor or an orig	ginal join e content	t inventor of a claimed s of the above-identific	horized to be made by me. I belinvention in the application. I had specification, including the clarifity as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	eleba 21916 mar i nave leviemen 📒
			Assignment	
business at: 575 M interest in and to s and its territorial p	fadison / aid inver sossessio	Avenue, Floor 10, New ntion and in and to any ns and in any and all fo	rreign countries;	ed therefore in the United States
I, by these present invention in the U claim priority and Arrangements fro	ts, do selt inited State the terminate the t	l, assign and transfer un ites and its territorial porms of the International presaid application) and ted therefore in the Uni	tion, the receipt and sufficiency onto said ASSIGNEE, the full and ossessions and in all foreign could be convention and other relevant. If the entire right, title and interested States and its territorial possions, reissues, continuations, subs	texclusive right to the saluatries (including the right to international Treaties and it in and to any and all Letters essions and in any and all
I hereby author and any and all for the assignee of m ASSIGNEE, its (I granted, as fully a made.	orize and oreign co y entire o his) succ and entire	request the Patent Off untries to issue any and light, title and interest i essors and assigns, to the ely as the same would h	ice Officials in the United States I all of said Letters Patent, when a sand to the same, for the sole us he full end of the term for which have been held by me had this A	and its territorial possessions granted, to said ASSIGNEE as se and behoof of said said Letters Patent may be saignment and sale not been
respecting said in continuation, sub and all of said Le everything possib protection for said countries.	vention, stitute, re sters Pate ole to aid d inventi	and testify in any legal enewal and reissue appient to be issued to said said ASSIGNEE, its (I on in the United States	proceeding, sign all lawful pape lications, execute all necessary a ASSIGNEE, make all rightful or his) successors and assigns, to ob- and its territorial possessions an	ssignment papers to cause any aths, and, generally do stain and enforce proper d in any and all foreign
I hereby ackr 1001 by fine or it	nowledge mprisonr	that any willful false s nent of not more than f	statement made in this declaration ive (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME	OF INV	ENTOR:	Andrew R. VAINO	1 1 1 6 69
Signature:	A Comment	1 cur	Date:	10/3///8
ON BEHALF O	E VCCI	CNED	LB PHARMACEUTI	CALS INC.
\$ 71% 838.83.83.8 V	ras කායාධ්රීම් /	// A/	Author Marie Control of the Control	10/31/18
Signature: Printed Name: Title:	<u> </u>	L PRESIDENS	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0774

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	PSYCHOTROPIC AGENTS AND USES THEREOF	
Invention		
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	The attached application, or	
directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 15/824,966	
	filed on November 28, 2017.	
inventor or an original th	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original ginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed a contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to ion which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
	Assignment	
business at: 575 ) interest in and to and its territorial	LB PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of dadison Avenue, Floor 10, New York, NY 10022, desires to acquire the entire right, title and said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States possessions and in any and all foreign countries:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge. I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby ack 1001 by fine or i	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAMI Signature:	OF INCOME. SUBSEBILIT GRATIAN DOLLS: 1227 /2	
ON BEHALF &	OF ASSIGNCE: LEPHARMACEUTICALSUSC	
20.2 00.000	1/3/18 Date: 1/3/18	
Signature:	and the same of th	
Printed Name: Title:	Zechasy mensky	

120193-8001 1/803/138928689-1

**PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0775** 

**RECORDED: 03/02/2023**